
    AIRDRAULIC BIRCO GROUP PTY LTD          

    Sydney (H.O.): Unit 1, 33-35 Lwr Gibbes Street Chatswood   NSW 2067  
    Phone: 61 2 9882 3444 Fax: 61 2 9882 3133                             
    Brisbane: Unit 27, 121 Kerry Road, Archerfield QLD 4108 
    Phone: 61 7 3255 6188 Fax: 61 7 3255 6199 
    Melbourne: 165 Clayton Rd, Clayton VIC 3168 
    Phone: 61 3 9544 1711 Fax: 61 3 9544 2111   
    Perth: Unit 2, 73 Poole Street, Welshpool WA 6106 
    Phone: 61 8 9258 4144 Fax: 61 8 9258 425 
    Website: www.abgpl.com.au    Email: sales@abgpl.com.au ACN 002 890 477 ABN 47 002 890 477 

DISTRIBUTORS OF: 

*Edco Surface Preparation Tools *Macdonald Air Tools *Timberking Chainsaws *Rock Drills *Drilling Equipment *Picket Post Driver *Compressors *Air Hose & Fittings *ASL Lubricators  
*Electric & Pneumatic Points & Chisels *Pedestal & Wall Fans *Mancoolers & Tube Fans *VAF Fans *Venturi Air Movers *Gas Heaters *SPP Pumps *Submersible Pumps *Transfer Pumps *Puddle Pumps *Layflat hose 

and fittings *Bauers & Camlocks *Blast Hole Plugs *Anfo Loaders *Slopemeters *Schroeder Hydraulic Filters & Elements *CBC Reversing Cameras *Reversing Alarms & Strobes *Osha Safety Valve 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spare Parts List :  
Screw Compressor 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cylinder Speed Control  

Position 
Item No 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Throttle Cable 1 X 010025-98 
2 Cable Holder 1 X 360287 
3 Idle Screw 1 X 809081 
4 Nut – M12 1 X EHM12 
5 Piston Rod 1 X 807012 
6 Threaded Jacket 1 X 826060 
7 O-Ring  R18 1 X 302058 
8 Piston 1 X 235004 
9 Spring 1 X 892032 
10 Cylinder 1 X 235003 
11 Nozzle-Controller 1 X 209010 
12 Elbow 1/8” G Tube 4/6 1 X 881090 
13 O-Ring  R5 1 X 302059 
14 Spacer Jacket 1 X MPE6-25B 
15 Cable Adjuster 1 X 204065 
16 Bracket 1 X 360285 
17 Plug 1/8” G 1 X 888030 
18 Right Bracket 1 X 360127 
19 Left Bracket 1 X 360286 
20 Bolt M6*20 1 X BHM6*20 
21 Snap Ring 1 X EHM6G 
22 Left Nut M6 1 X EHM6G 

 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Air Filter 1 X 060052 
2 Clamp D 47/67 1 X 870324 
3 Tee ¼” G 1 X 881091 
4 Spring D 8,6-L 20 1 X 892020 
5 O-Ring  R 4 1 X 302064 
6 Blowdown Valve 1 X 204040 
7 O-Ring  R 18 1 X 302058 
8 Blowdown Valve Body 1 X 232005 
9 Upper Body-Inlet Valve 1 X 137018 
10 Adjusting Screw 1 X VM0635 
11 Check Valve Gasket 1 X 305015 
12 Free Valve 1 X 204041 
13 Free Valve Rod 1 X 330052 
14 Spring D 13,4-L 50 1 X 891019 
15 Snap Ring D 35 1 X 840012 
16 Bushing 1 X 365005 
17 Spring D 29,9-L 50 1 X 892025 
18 Spring Seat 2 X 365006 
19 Spring D 26,4-L 25 1 X 892026 
20 Retainer 1 X 371050 
21 Piston D 35 1 X 600014 
22 O-Ring D 19,2-d 3 1 X 302039 
23 Piston D 25 1 X 600016 
24 O-Ring  R 21 1 X 302056 
25 Rubber Diaphragm 1 X 204034 
26 Nozzle D 120 1 X 517041 
27 O-Ring  D 78,97 – d 3,53 1 X 302066 
28 Tubing-Nylon D 4/6 – 0,22 mt. 1 X 530103 
29 Lower Body-Inlet Valve 1 X 137017 
30 O-Ring  D 80,5 – d 2,2 1 X 302055 
31 Elbow 1/8” G Tube 4/6 2 X 881090 

 

Intake Control Valve 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Oil Cooler 1 X 040004 
2 Elbow ½” G 2 X 880093 
3 Cooler Bracket 1 X 360155 
4 Tubing  D 15*2 1 X 352011 
5 Oil Filter 1 X 061032 
6 Connector 3/8” G 2 X 880096 
7 Tubing  D 15*2 1 X 352017 
8 Tubing  D 15*2 1 X 352018 
9 Elbow ½” G – 3/8” G 1 X 880094 
10 Hose Assy ½ SAE 100 1 X 352011 FLEX 
11 Elbow ½” G - JIC 1 X 880098 
12 Hose Assy ½ SAE 100 1 X 352018 FLEX 
13 Elbow 3/8” G - JIC 1 X 880099 

 

Oil Cooler Assembly 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item No 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part 
Number 

1 Gasoline Tank  20 Lts 1 X 123001 
2 Tank Plug 1 X 123001-1 
3 Breather Connector 1 X 209012 
4 Rapid Action Coupling 1 X 990002 
5 Strap 1 X 990101 

 

Fuel Tank 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item No 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part 
Number 

1 Canopy 1 X 140074 
2 Decal * SC 70 * 1 X 228040-4 
3 Hinge 2 X 340009 
4 Canopy Protector 2 X 350012 
5 Safety Cable 1 X 541320 
6 Rubber pat D16 4 X 888040 
7 Insulating plate : 0,375 M² 1 X 995001 
8 Decal “ X AIR “ 1 X 228041-8 
10 Decal 1 X 228040-1 
11 Decal, how to lift 2 X 228031-3 

 

Canopy Assembly 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Tank – Air Receiver 1 X 352050 
2 Safety Valve ¼” G 1 X 202020 
3 Threaded Bar M14 1 X 807024 
4 Fine Separator - Element 1 X 060054 
5 O-Ring  R 37 2 X 302053 
6 O-Ring  R 49 2 X 302054 
7 Cover 1 X 318020 
8 Plug M14 1 X 816067 
9 Elbow ¼” G MF 1 X 880095 
10 Tubing – Nylon  D 4/6 – 0,35 mt. 2 X 530103 
11 Elbow ¼” G Tube 4/6 3 X 881097 
12 Nozzle  D  120 1 X 517041 
13 Tubing – Nylon  D 4/6 – 0,35 mt. 1 X 530100 
14 Coupling ½” G – ¾” 1 X 881003 
15 Service Valve ½” G – M 1 X 245038 
16 O-Ring  D20,63 – d2,62 1 X 302063 
17 O-Ring  R 14 1 X 302040 
18 Minimum Pressure Valve 

Piston 
1 X 600018 

19 Spring D29,9-L 50 1 X 892025 
20 Spring Seat 1 X 365006 
21 Threaded Jacket M6 1 X 826071 
22 Snap Ring D 32 1 X 840011 

 

Separator Assembly 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Tubular Frame 1 X 184006 
2 Silentblok  D25*25 2 X 090024 
3 Silentblok  D25*25 2 X 090025 
4 Silentblok  D40*45 2 X 090026 
5 Wheel D 260 2 X 133016 
6 Wheel Shaft 2 X 151047 
7 Eye Bolt 2 X 842060 
8 Hourmeter 1 X 214003 
9 Pressure Gauge 1 X 212028 
10 Remote Thermometer 1 X 213012 
11 Plastic Jacket 2 X 344011 
12 Handle 1 X 410012 
13 Threaded Bar M8 1 X 807016 
14 Right Tank Bracket 1 X 360185 
15 Left Tank Bracket 1 X 360186 
16 Rubber Stop 2 X 888045 
17 Plug 2 X 888041 
18 Decal “ X AIR “ 1 X 228040-3 
19 Left Protector Plate 1 X 181012 
20 Insulating Plate : 0,18 M² 1 X 995001 
21 Left Protector, Bracket 1 X 101015 
23 Right Protector Plate 1 X 181014 
24 Decal “ X AIR “ 1 X 228040-4 
25 Right Protector, Bracket 1 X 181016 
26 Insulating Plate : 0,29 M² 1 X 995001 
27 Decal 1 X 228040-1 
28 Connector ¼” G-F Tube 4/6 1 X 881098 

 

Frame Assembly 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Motor Honda GX 630 K2 QZE 1 X 010025 K2 
2 Complete Muffler 1 X 010025-1 
3 Pulley D 200 – 2 XPZ 1 X 155052 
4 Belts XPZ 1080 “Gates” 2 X 160064 
5 Exhaust Pipe 1 X 352013 
6 Washer 1 X 371045 
7 Fiting Key 6,35*6,35*43 1 X 371046 
8 Bushing 1 X 371044 
9 Upper Bracket 1 X 360180 
10 Lower Bracket 1 X 360181 
12 Front Deflector 1 X 606020 
13 Rear Deflector 1 X 606021 
16 Washer 1 X 826072 
17 Rapid Action Coupling 1 X 990003 
18 Hose, Fuel Line D7-0,83 Mt. 1 X 990005 
19 Manual Pump 1 X 990006 
20 Fan Screw 1 X 809054 
21 Fan 1 X 527011 
22 Belt Adjuster 1 X 161014 
23 Front Bracket 1 X 360150 
24 Identification Plate 1 X 226003 
25 Belt Protector 1 X 520026 
26 Harness, Wiring 1 X 541103 
27 Rubber Gasket: L 1,10 Mt 1 X 304017 
28 Push Button Support 1 X 360187 
29 Decal “CE” 1 X 228045 
30 Decal “LWA 100” 1 X228042-6 

 

Engine 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Unit, Compressor 1 X 051004 
2 Tubing, 1” G 1 X 114051 
3 O-Ring  R27 2 X 302065 
4 Seal Ring 1” 1 X 302067 
5 Elbow 7/8” UNF 1 X 880097 
6 Oil Tank 1 X 122040 
7 Engine Bracket 1 X 125031 
8 Connector 3/8” G  1 X 888096 
9 Elbow 3/8” G Tube D15 1 X 888053 
10 Plug 3/8” G 1 X 888039 
11 Plug 1” G 1 X 888043 

 

Unit, Compressor 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Battery 12V – 32 Ah. 1 X 541201 
2 Bracket 1 X 360162 
3 Angle, Hold Down Battery 1 X 360165 
4 Positive Battery Cable 1 X 541101 
5 Negative Battery Cable 1 X 541102 

 

Battery 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Position 
Item 
No. 

Description Stock  
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Decal, Short Operating Instructions 1 X 228031-2 
2 Decal, Oil Filling 1 X 228031-1 
3 Decal, Oil Engine Quality 1 X 228031-6 
4 Decal, Hydraulic Oil Quality 1 X 228031-4 
5 Decal, Gazoline Quality 1 X 228031-5 
6 Decal, LWA 100 1 X 228042-6 
7 Decal, How To Lift 1 X 228031-3 
8 Decal, Emergency Stop 1 X 228031-7 
9 Decal, Cold Start 1 X 228031-9 

 

Decals 



 
 
Spare Parts List – SC 70 
 
 

 
 

 

Position 
Item No 

Description Stock 
Qty 

Part Number 

1 Push Button 1 X 541700 
2 Blowdown Valve Body 1 X 232006 
3 Blowdown Valve 1 X 204043 
4 O-Ring R4 1 X 302064 
5 Spring D 8,6-L 20 1 X 892020 
6 Elbow ¼” G Tube 4/6 1 X 881097 
7 Tubing Nylon D 4/6 – 0,55 Mt. 1 X 530103 

 

Blowdown Switch 


